# /8926/

# CH \$190.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geissler Technologies Corporation		02/07/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GT Acquisition Sub, Inc.	
Street Address:	490 Villaume Avenue	
City:	South St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55075	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78926728	G.TAG
Serial Number:	77133284	C-SCAN
Serial Number:	77133427	G2.TAG
Serial Number:	77134109	R.TAG
Serial Number:	77229057	MICRO.TAG
Serial Number:	77229088	M.TAG
Registration Number:	3330767	VETERINARY SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY FOR THE ANIMAL EMPIRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: afisher@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Goldbard George

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0309

900098572

	troock & Lavan LLP NEW YORK 10038-4982		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135695/185		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Goldbard George		
Signature:	/laura goldbard george/		
Date:	02/07/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to GT Acquisition Sub#page1.tif source=Assignment to GT Acquisition Sub#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0310

#### SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT dated as of February 7, 2008 ("Agreement"), is made by Geissler Technologies Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 15665 Medina Road, Plymouth, MN 55447 (the "Assignor"), in favor of GT Acquisition Sub, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having its principal place of business at 490 Villaume Avenue, South St. Paul, MN 55075, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereof ("Trademarks"), and,

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an "Agreement and Plan Of Merger", dated January 15, 2008 (the "Merger Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum set forth in the Merger Agreement the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, does hereby under the terms of the Merger Agreement assign transfer and convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks as successor to the business to which the Trademarks pertain, and the right to recover for all past infringements thereof and other damages in the United States and any other country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and its legal representatives and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignee had this assignment not been made.

This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Merger Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the right granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Merger Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are in conflict the provisions of the Merger Agreement, the provisions of the Merger Agreement shall govern.

Agreement shall govern.	
ARY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Executed this 7th day of Feb., 2008,
The state of the s	Donald R. Brottain
	Name: <u>Donald R. Brattain</u> Title: Vice President
40	Title. Vice Hesitadii
WESOT The	
States of America ) State of Minneso-la	
County of Hennepin	_) ss:

Before me personally appeared said <u>Donald R. Brattain</u> and acknowledge the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>7th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2008.

Notary Public

NY 71253398v1

United

## SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS

### Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	Filing Date Application or Registration No.	Comment	
G.TAG	7-11-06 1,330,456	Canada application - pending Radio frequency identification tags for animals, such as livestock	
G.TAG	7-11-06 78/926,728	Radio frequency identification tags for animals, such as livestock (Class 9)	
C-SCAN	3-16-07 77/133,284	Published November 13, 2007  Electromagnetic imaging apparatus for use with livestock and not intended for medical or diagnostic purposes (class 9)	
G2.TAG	3-16-07 77/133,427	Published December 4, 2007 Electronic encoded dual frequency identification tags for livestock (class 9)	
R.TAG	3-19-07 77/134,109	Published October 9, 2007 Radio frequency identification (RFID) tags for animals (class 9)	
MICRO.TAG	7-13-07 77/229057	Awaiting examination Radio frequency identification tags for animals (class 9)	
M.TAG	7-13-07 77/229088	Awaiting examination Radio frequency identification tags for animals (class 9)	
VETERINARY SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY FOR THE ANIMAL EMPIRE	11-30-04 3,330,767	Veterinary apparatus and related computer hardware and software sold as a unit for the purposes of animal health management, namely, two-dimensional and three-dimensional imaging apparatus, measurement apparatus, temperature apparatus, identification apparatus and manuals for use in gathering, recording, processing, tracking and projecting individual animal characteristics and event data such as ownership, identification, breeding, feeding, health history, maturity, measurement, performance and carcass yield value, and grouping and sorting animals using such data.	

NY 71253398v1

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0312